

## Silicon Labs to Present at Citi's 2024 Global TMT Conference

## August 29, 2024 7:11 PM EDT

AUSTIN, Texas, Aug. 29, 2024 /PRNewswire/ -- Silicon Labs (NASDAQ: SLAB), a leader in secure, intelligent wireless technology for a more connected world, today announced that the company will present at Citi's Global TMT Conference on Wednesday, September 4, 2024, at The Lotte New York Palace Hotel in New York City. Silicon Labs President and CEO Matt Johnson is scheduled to participate in a fireside chat at 3:00 p.m. Eastern Time.



The discussion will be webcast on the Investor Relations page of the company website at silabs.com.

## Silicon Labs

Silicon Labs (NASDAQ: SLAB) is a leader in secure, intelligent wireless technology for a more connected world. Our integrated hardware and software platform, intuitive development tools, thriving ecosystem, and robust support make us an ideal long-term partner in building advanced industrial, commercial, home and life applications. We make it easy for developers to solve complex wireless challenges throughout the product lifecycle and get to market quickly with innovative solutions that transform industries, grow economies, and improve lives. silabs.com

Note to editors: Silicon Laboratories, Silicon Labs, the "S" symbol, the Silicon Laboratories logo and the Silicon Labs logo are trademarks of Silicon Laboratories Inc. All other product names noted herein may be trademarks of their respective holders.



C View original content to download multimedia: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/silicon-labs-to-present-at-citis-2024-global-tmt-conference-302234417.html

## SOURCE Silicon Labs

Thomas Haws, Investor Relations Manager, Silicon Labs Thomas.Haws@silabs.com